KOGAN 45W PD USB-C
CHARGER
KACHG45W1CA
• Before each use, inspect the unit for any external damage. Do not operate the charger
if it appears to be damaged.
• Users who are under 8 years of age or individuals with reduced physical, mental, or
sensory capabilities should only use the device under supervision.
• Ensure to use USB charging cables specifically designed for high charging currents of
3A. Using unsuitable charging cables may result in burnout or malfunctions.
• Keep the charger away from naked flames during operation.
• Avoid using the charger in high humidity environments, such as bathrooms, or in dusty
areas.
• Allow the charger to adjust to its surroundings before use if it has been transported from
a cold environment to a warm one. Moisture might have formed inside due to
condensation.
• The unit should not be opened, as there are no user serviceable components.
• If the unit malfunctions or emits an unusual smell, cease use immediately and contact
help.Kogan.com for support.
Input:  100~240V, 50/60Hz, 1.2A
Output:  45W Max
PPS:  3.3-11V/4.05A,3.3-16V2.8A,3.3-21V2.1A
PDO: 5V 3A/9V 3A/15V 3A/20V 2.25A
Need more information?
We hope that this user guide has given you
the assistance needed for a simple set-up.
For the most up-to-date guide for your product,
as well as any additional assistance you may require,
head online to help.kogan.com
       SAFETY & WARNINGS
       SPECIFICATIONS